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NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

 
239-f Bi-Weekly Coordination Meetings 

2020 Schedule 

239-f applicants have the opportunity to discuss their applications with DPW’s reviewers in bi-weekly 
coordination meetings.  The meetings take place every other Wednesday from 10:00 AM to 12:00 PM at 
DPW Headquarters, 1194 Prospect Avenue, 1st Floor - Conference Room D, Westbury, NY 11590.  
Applicants must sign up upon arrival and will be seen on a first come first served basis.  Applicants may also 
call the 239-f General Information Line (516-571-3300) to sign up ahead of time. 

 
 
 

DAY DATE 

Wednesday January 15, 2020 

Wednesday January 29, 2020 

Wednesday February 26, 2020 

Wednesday March 11, 2020 

Wednesday March 25, 2020 

Wednesday April 8, 2020 

Wednesday April 22, 2020 
Wednesday May 6, 2020 

Wednesday May 20, 2020 

Wednesday June 3, 2020 

Wednesday June 17, 2020 

Wednesday June 25, 2020 

Wednesday July 1, 2020 
Wednesday July 15, 2020 

Wednesday July 29, 2020 

Wednesday August 12, 2020 

Wednesday August 26, 2020 

Wednesday September 9, 2020 

Wednesday September 23, 2020 
Wednesday October 7, 2020 

Wednesday October 21, 2020 

Wednesday November 4, 2020 

Wednesday November 18, 2020 

Wednesday December 2, 2020 

Wednesday December 16, 2020 
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